
IMPORTANT DATES 

 
SCSJ1013 – PROGRAMMING TECHNIQUE 1 

SEM 1, 2019/2020 
 

Week Assessment % Issue Date Duration 

1     

2 LE1: Programming 

Problem-Solving  
4 

19/9/2019 (Thursday) 
30 mins. 

3     

4 *LE2: Elementary 

Programming  
3 

3/10/2019 (Thursday) 
30 mins. 

5     

6  LE3: Control Structures 3 17/10/2019 (Thursday) 30 mins. 

7 Test 1 (Written) 

Part A – Problem-Solving 

Part B – Programming (until 

Control Structures) 

 

20 

10 

10 
22/10/2019 (Tuesday): 

2.30 – 5.30 pm 
3 hrs. 

8 MID SEMESTER BREAK (27 – 31 October 2019) 

9 Asg 1: Control Structures & 

Function (until sending data 

by value) 

5 3/11/2019 (Sunday) 1 week 

10 
Test 2 (Practical) 

Until Function 
10 

12/11/2019 (Tuesday): 

2.30 – 4.00 pm 

MPK 1-10, N28 

1.5 hrs. 

11 LE4: Array 3 21/11/2019 (Thursday) 30 mins. 

12 Asg 2: Function, Array, File 

Operations 
5 24/11/2019 (Sunday) 1 week 

13 
Test 3 (SBT) 

Array and File Operations 
15 

3/12/2019 (Tuesday): 

2.30 – 4.30 pm 

MPK 1-10, N28 

2 hrs. 

14 Asg 3: Pointers 5 12/12/2019 (Thursday) 1 week 

15 *LE5: Structured Data 3 19/12/2019 (Thursday) 30 mins. 

16 STUDY WEEK (22 – 26 December 2019) 

17-19 Final Exam (Written) 30 TBA  

 Overall Total  100   
* TBA – To be announced 

 


